
MUNICIPAL SECONDARY MARKET DISCLOSURE
See www.sec.gov/info/municipal/nrmsir.htm for list of current NRMSIRs and SIDs

Issuer:    Dormitory Authority of the State of New York
Obligor:   Educational Housing Services, Inc.

Financial & Operating Data

Bond Issue:  Educational Housing Services -- CUNY Student Housing Project Insured Revenue Bonds, Series 2005,  CUSIP #64983QEL9

Total
College Full time Part Time Total Full time Part Time Total Full time Part Time Total
Baruch 11,288 3,922 15,210 642 2,434 3,076 11,930 6,356 18,286
Brooklyn 10,198 4,208 14,406 597 2,577 3,174 10,795 6,785 17,580
City 10,067 3,250 13,317 363 2,268 2,631 10,430 5,518 15,948
Hunter 12,223 4,500 16,723 1,474 4,796 6,270 13,697 9,296 22,993
John Jay 9,831 2,843 12,674 351 1,405 1,756 10,182 4,248 14,430
Lehman 6,600 4,720 11,320 234 1,775 2,009 6,834 6,495 13,329
Medgar Evers 4,760 2,059 6,819 0 0 0 4,760 2,059 6,819
NYCCT 10,912 6,370 17,282 0 0 0 10,912 6,370 17,282
Queens 11,693 4,633 16,326 468 2,838 3,306 12,161 7,471 19,632
Staten Island 9,584 2,948 12,532 203 784 987 9,787 3,732 13,519
York 5,066 3,192 8,258 95 7 102 5,161 3,199 8,360
Graduate School 0 0 0 3,336 528 3,864 3,336 528 3,864
Journalism School 0 0 0 195 21 216 195 21 216
Professional Studies 354 1,440 1,794 20 901 921 374 2,341 2,715
Public Health 0 0 0 79 504 583 79 504 583
Law School 0 0 0 340 96 436 340 96 436
Medical School 0 0 0 100 0 100 100 0 100

Total 102,576 44,085 146,661 8,497 20,934 29,431 111,073 65,019 176,092

Total
FTEs FTEs FTEs

College
Baruch 12,295 2,091 14,386
Brooklyn 11,451 1,923 13,374
City 10,591 1,529 12,120
Hunter 13,323 4,183 17,506
John Jay 10,157 1,086 11,243
Lehman 7,906 1,173 9,079
Medgar Evers 5,356 0 5,356
NYCCT 12,918 0 12,918
Queens 13,217 1,904 15,121
Staten Island 10,478 630 11,108
York 5,807 119 5,926
Graduate School 0 2,981 2,981
Journalism School 0 258 258
Professional Studies 858 364 1,222
Public Health 0 358 358

Law School 0 498 498

Medical School 0 160 160

OPERATING INFORMATION
Total Enrollment, Excluding Community Colleges

2016

Undergraduate Graduate

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment, Excluding Communty Colleges
2016

Undergraduate Graduate
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MUNICIPAL SECONDARY MARKET DISCLOSURE
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Issuer:    Dormitory Authority of the State of New York
Obligor:   Educational Housing Services, Inc.
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Bond Issue:  Educational Housing Services -- CUNY Student Housing Project Insured Revenue Bonds, Series 2005,  CUSIP #64983QEL9

Total 114,357 19,257 133,614

College Fall 2010 Fall 2011 Fall 2012 Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016
Baruch 17,063    18,055            17,373            17,505            18,090            18,433            18,286
Brooklyn 16,912    16,835            16,524            17,004            17,390            17,410            17,580
City 15,416    16,005            16,023            15,331            15,579            15,778            15,948
Hunter 22,407    22,822            23,005            23,019            23,112            22,918            22,993
John Jay 15,206    14,788            14,996            15,010            15,045            14,732            14,430
Lehman 12,115    12,287            11,862            12,085            12,398            12,807            13,329
Medgar Evers 6,920      6,966              6,540              6,491              6,701              6,765              6,819
NYCCT 15,366    15,961            16,207            16,860            17,374            17,424            17,282
Queens 20,906    20,993            20,100            18,974            19,310            19,520            19,632
Staten Island 13,894    14,199            14,321            14,441            14,344            13,699            13,519
York 7,821      8,242              8,420              8,307              8,493              8,511              8,360
Graduate School 4,642      4,701              4,656              4,416              4,310              4,125              3,864
Journalism School 169         185                 193                 192                 186                 217                 216
Professional Studies 1,779      1,896              1,963              2,128              2,517              2,612              2,715
Public Health -              -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      583
Law School 441         481                 431 383                 325                 361                 436
Medical School -              -                      -                      -                      -                      -                      100

Total 171,057  174,416          172,614          172,146          175,174          175,312          176,092          

Trends in Total Enrollment:  Excluding Community College
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